Rule 2 29

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es) of
administrator(s)

* Delete as applicable

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact informatien n the
box opposite but 1if you do 1t wall help Companes
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form

) Form 2 16B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs 2.16B

Name of Company Company Number
Caparo Vehicle Technologies Limited 05755850
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Birmungham 8391 of 2015
District Registry

{full name of court)

We (8) Anthony Steven Barrell and David Matthew Hammond each of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP,
Cornwall Court, 19 Comwall Street. Birmingham, B3 2DT and Stephen Arthur Cave of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Waterfront Plaza, 8 Laganbank Road, Belfast, BT 3LR

attach a copy of -
* the statement(s) of affairs,
* the statement(s) of concurrence,

in respect of the administration of the above company

[ wiV

Joint Admmstrators

Signed

Dated 11/12/2015

Samuel Capp

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London

The contact information that you give wall be visible to SE1 2RT Tel 020 7213 8142

searchers of the public record

SATURDAY

DX Number DX Exchange

WH" L ”’l’l’!’ R

19/12/12015

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 229

(a) Inserl name and address of
registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of company Company number
Caparo Vehicle Technologies Limited 05755850
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 8391 of 2015
Birmingham Distnict Registry

(lull ngme of court}

Statement as to the aftars of (a) Caparo Vehicle Technologies Limited, Caparo House, 103 Bakel
Street, London WI1U 6LN

on the (b) 19 October 2015, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
[ believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above named company as at (b) 19 October 2015 the date that the company entered
administration

Full name D eeait A= 'l

Signed @C//&Aﬂ’\ »
«J

Dated 20 /ﬂ /2015




A - Summary of Assets

Book value Estlmated to reallse
£'000 £'000

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Banks first priority fixed charge

|DF trade debtors 1,919 1,700
Plant and machinery excl finance leased assets 177 257
tntangible assets and goodwill 40 0

- Bank debt {37,363) (37,363)

{35,227} {35,406)

[Estimated deficlency of assets after flxed charges {35,406)
Assets subject to floating charge:

Intra-group debtors 2,079 0
Stock 1,268 584
Cash 160 0
Prepayments 508 0
Othar assets (7 0
Uncharged assets: 0 0
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,008 584
signature <+ Do) L Date

aa,/u ’/ zZorS




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (carried from
page A}

Liabititles
Preferential creditors

Estimated deficlency / surplus as regards preferentlal creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry
forward)

Estlmated total assets avallable for floating charge holders
Debts secured by flouting charges

- Excess of bank debt over fixed charge assets
- Pension scheme reducible amount

{Estimated deficiency / surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought
down)

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excl shortfall to floating charge
holders)

- Other Caparo companles

- External creditors

- HMRC VAT

- HMRC PAYE

- Other accruals / miscellaneous

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors
{excl shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital
Share premium

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Estimated to realise

£'000 £'000

584

{71)
513

(106)
407

{35,406)

(3,220)
{38,219}

106
(38,113

{185)

(1,660}

(1,017)

{105)

{317)
{3,284)

{38,219)
{41,503)

)

0
{41,503)

Signature _@J/&:_/b\ _

pate  2¢/1fzois




Notes

There are a number of debts, for which the various Caparo companies in Administration are Jointly and severally
liable Where this 1s the case, the full amount of the relevant debt has been recognised in each company which has
a hability for it, rather than apportioning the debt between the companies The principle is that the directors of any
one company cannot make assumptions about the extent to which the relevant debt may be recovered from other
companies, 50 must assume full lability for it Nevertheless, it is likely that part of the relevant liability in each case
would be met by other companies The various types of joint and several liability debt are noted below

- Each company in the bank group s jointly and severally hable for the bank debt, as a co-obligor, whether term
loan debt, working caprtal loan or averdraft Consequently, the whole of the bank debt is shown as a lrability against
each company Where relevant, positive cash balances are shown with a nil recoverable value This is because the
banking arrangements require positive cash balances to be offset against overdraft balances in other group
companies, The group's net overdraft is included in the amount of bank debt

- Each company in the VAT group 1s jointly and severally lrable for the VAT liability, under the relevant VAT rules
Consequently, the whole of the VAT liability is shown as a liability against each company

- Llabilitles have been recognised in relation to the Caparo 1988 Pension Scheme Liabilities to the Scheme takes
three forms* (1) the Scheme has rights to {capped) proceeds from two mortgaged properties (in Caparo Industries
pic and Caparo Precision Strip Limited), (2) 1t has fixed and floating charges in relation to a calculated amount which
stands at £3,220k As this is a Joint and several liability, it has been recognised in full against each company, rather
than apportioned; {3} for companies which are "Employers" for the purpose of the Scheme, a cantingent hability has
been recognlsed on the assumption that the Trustee of the Scheme will elect to carry out a s 75 wind up of the
Scheme The whole of the pension hability 1s shown as a liability against each Employer

e




{ -
sS/oz \ 77 \ nZT 9B R {3 g7 > JInjeusis

SIOYIPaId JO 193YSpealds 0 1921 3sea]d SnoLe A
SV X4 ‘swoisn) pue anuaray WH
SOt JUIWISSISSY-J[9§ Pue Wy noA sy Led | IN/HAVd DINH
ddi
66SS “BaS-UQ-PUSYINOS “ONUSAY BLIOIIIA 7
LI0°T ‘9SNO}] JSpUEXA[Y ‘SWOSN)) pue anToANY WH IVA OYNH
Aed Aeprjoy
puE suonnqLIuod
uotsuad
1L sodordund snotme A
S93TeYD BumRo[J NT9 SWIAUIS UOISUDJ
S[qete A | ¢10¢Aunf LT pue paX1j Sunyuel puodss§ | 0ZZT¢ NIM TopuoT 9eeng Joeq g0l ‘osnoy oxede) 8861 orede)
(saxegs
enba ‘puenoog
NMZ £ ‘weqdmung | jo jueg] [eA0y pue
"sagreqd ‘Kemsuaan) [[TH Moug TIymons suQ ‘ceee yueq sAe[orey)
a[qeire | £10g 9un[ /L7 | Suneo[y pue paxy SUD{wel 1SIL] | £9€°LE XOg 0 “a1U3)) 20TAIIG SPURIPIN SAR[OIEY QYedIpUAS Yuey
000.F
uoAIg I0)IpaId qop Jo (apooisod aim) JUBTIIE[) JO
7 AUmoss Jo anfeA | ALnoas e | AQ ploy A1umoas Aue Jo s[red | junowy SSAUPPY I071p21d JO RN
uossassod

s Auedwoo oy ur Apadord 1940 a7 JO UONUAIRI FUIINE[D SIONPAID pub S31A1AS 10 spood Jo Ajddns o Jo soueape Ul pred sjunowre Furune[d
SISWIOISND puy SJUSWIDIFE ojes [eUONIPUOd IO JUIsea] [9)eqo “aseqomd-oITy J9pUn SIOYPIIO [[8 AJIUSPI pUe SIONPIIO [[e SPN[Oul ISTW NOX  :3JON

SHOLIdTdO ANVJINOD




~—oL

90 £99F - 3d0 LEAW ‘SINATY NOLIA ‘CQOOMYOH I1LLIT ‘GN3 a00M 6T QL1 53I90T10NHIAL DG
¥8 SPT'TF Z1E LN ‘0904038 MHvd SSANISNE AMOIYG ‘1HNOD NITINYYA ONIYIINIONT YIWOLSNI dIHD 3NT8
00 88¢F . HOS PEAD YIMEYM ‘AYOH YNNMYEOD ‘LYNOD YNNNYOD § STIAYIS TIOHAYA 18
T0 990EF |, ° HAZ 998 ‘SANYIGIW LSIM HIIMHEIWS ‘AVYOY INVHSIMIT Z6T-ZPT Q1103 ONILY1d WYHDNINN!E
Or8ETTF . MHZ ZEAD ‘vdS NOLONINYT] ‘NOLONIEEND '3IAY ONMHUS T£ SIDIAYIS AHLINIdYYD ¥3LVYHI 1118
06 8F9'TF ZLE ZTdH "IQNOIAM HOIH X3S53HD ‘av0y NOILYNOHOD Q11 S3DIAYIS JLSYM V4419
9£ 0063 74T vTXO FBIHSAHO4X0 ‘NOQONISY ‘avOY HIFNIN Q1102 W2IWIHD NOQISYE
- e LT2TF NS/ 268 ‘SOHOM “QV0Y HDLIQ03Y "av0Y 3LYOSSOUD ‘2 LINN al17139ao01yve
00 0B'EF | Md6 9T9 'WYHINIWYIA ‘NOLSYED03 ‘aVOY AFTOVH SET 1311348 HANYYE
021635 " HS0 £10 “INAT YIONN NOLHSY 133415 1IYVYOUYIA ‘ISNOH NOLHSY Y.L¥Q 30009ve
. 002ZLF Y 7 YL 6MD HIIMHLHON ‘WVIVHO XD04S07 ‘GAY JHIHSIHD “NHYd SSINISNA IHIHSIHD 02 aLnd4nTva
¥£ 0013 ¢ NHE FAD ‘SONVIAIN £SIM ‘AHLNIADD 3NNIAY NOLONIHHOL LT LINN ansse
80 95.7F 997 8794 "SINYH "HOYNHILIHAA "£S3 AvH1 HYONIAT ‘QvOY NI1DQYY L¥N0D SNSY9AdZvLINN A1 NOIIAMNI N 8
£9 Z0L'8TF ddP £p40 ‘NVDUOWYID GIW ‘TTVANHIS ‘AQUIvYW HIFANY QIHIINIONT NOAY
€T v553F $36 LAD “AYLNAACD TTVHX3 ‘153 QNI QYOR NOLAYE ‘Qv0H QHO413L T ON Q11 9NNOOL dvsy
BE VBT 9IS ZEAD "FHIHSHIIMEVM 'VdS NOLONIWYI] ‘133415 INID3Y 81525 QL1 INFADYNYIN 30HN0STY X3V
6V 6LF gr EAD “SPUBIPIW 1sap “AuaA0) By JBjaym PIT Suidey dv
80 £TE'7TF | . IE TEAD YIHSHIIMEYM VdS NOLONIWVYIT "OvOd YOOUgGHIVL 'ISNOH INM3ANA SIIDOTONHIIZL INM3ANA 4V
£0 6517 . YIE TEAD FUIHSADIIMY VM VdS NOLONIWYIT ‘Ov0Od NOONEHIVL 'ISNOH ANN3AING SIIDOT0ONHIIL INNANQ dY
09 95643, - NHS OTAM ‘NOLEWVYHYIATOM ‘$ISNOHAY0L INYT COM Q11 SAIDOTONHIAL INDYHIONY
00 ZvF . ZH6 ZSM TIVSIVM SD31d “30V1d HIOAYISIY Q11 3WOYHIONY
00903 - XAS ZAD 'SANYIQIN 1SIM ‘AUINIACD 'av0¥ NIWGOE VNS WNININNTY
00 0OE'TTF 9% ZEAD ‘YdS NOLINIAYIT NYM ATTOH ‘ISNOH Tvi¥adin QLY ONIHITNIDONT HIVLTY
€9TESF 4dZ Z9¥ 'DNIQY3IY "HILSIHITIS ‘AYOH THOS] 017 ONIOWADVd LHOLTIV
8v 93 dv9 TAMO ‘21Y53yD ‘amauD ‘2180 WNILUBIIN Z SIONTOYd ¥iY
8L6T9F M0 028 ‘SANVIAIAN LSIM HIIAMINOHE 1$3M 'LI3M1$ T13MO3 17 02 DNIYCS NIMAY
00 552F NNL ZEAD 'vdS NOLONIWYIT 350T0 AYNIFININ £ $534dXa NOILY
SOBS09ZF - MNZ TZAD 'FHIHSDIMEYM ‘AGDNY INVT SANAVA “ISNOHIYYM TVHINID VAL ERL
00SZL'CF 5 ALZ TT99 ‘THIHSYONYT 'INOCLSNOWIS “MHVd ADOTONHIIL IWIL ¥8 LINN ANVAINOD TOOL NOISID3Yd A388Y
¥Z T08°CF NHO 868 ‘THIHSHILSIIHOM HOLIAAY 'HLNOS WHYA Hvd ‘OvOY SHadld Q6% GL1SNOS ® 1404250 3V
¥Z 997 Q¥ EAD *AYLNIAOD "QVOY YI1IHM ‘£ LINN ONIDYY d V|
00 0vZF 91/ €1V "THIHSAYOHINIH ‘NUN08AIY “LS3 TYIMLSNANI NYNOGa3ay £ LINN SISV IRY
L BOS'Y3 LT 9NT ‘S1Y3H “¥vd SY3LL0d “IS0TD NOLLYLS “ISNOH AvMb AYMY
mmnﬂwm\.nm (H9 6TOY LY 1SoM ..C:n_._SmZ OB WBLUDII) MIN ABAN pIOHEM .t:ou ucyng4 ady 1t
- 3w TLE g ST L Y T eeed ) sempy T, MEEPI0UpRD oI
- ; D R Jnn T e 1 r e e = g =TT 7 e ‘ .. . Tty - - - -1
PEET e R s I s T I

P11 s9180j0uyda} IPIYSA otede)
si0}1pas) Auedwo)




00 02197 18% 98 ‘INVHONIWYIS/NOLSY ‘L334LS TIIW “ILVL53 WIYLSNAN] AVMEOLOW QL1513
96 799913 540 £#AD ‘WVHINOS "QVOYH QT13IHHLYON “ISNOH SIAOHY Q17 SNOILNTOS BNIYIINIONG 913
08 rT9'tLTd ADMNL TNBNYLSI AONIAIAIDAW £LBEVE ‘€ LV RE ON QVD "THIANNANE ISYNIA AVADS WSIFNOL 8 30VHL NDIFEO4 NYY3
v 1223 SME 99 ‘SANYIAIA 1S3M ‘NIMOSTIVH ‘AVM HIBINY SIIIAHIS TVIYLSNAN] SAIYI
8y LLV3 LAE TTNN ‘JYIHSNOLdWVYHLEON ‘NOL1IMYVYHD '13341S HO¥NHD ONVYEIND3
00212'1F AVZ Z0L ‘NOAIG AVADYOL 'GvOY ONYIA00M Q110 AD0T10NHI3L NOYINTTI
9 698'VF {IT STH INVHONIWHIE NOLSYEDO3 ‘QvOd AD1d3a3x3 "IsNOH SINT LS [\INFEE]
99 887'¢3 XST LEAD "INYM WVYHLNOS 190148 SY3dd3a €€ S3ENLH B 3
£8 SSE'9TF V40 868 “JHIHSYILSIDUOM HDLIAOTY ‘LYOW SNOOW HLNOS "INV S1390vd ST B #1 LINN HLIWS Sa
09 8v0'eF VYT £AD 'AULNIAOD ‘ILVLIST TYIULSNANI ATINIE ‘A¥M QTVHIH 8E LINN AHOMILId B HIV 12341
183 A0 YTML X353100IN 'WYH1I34 "Z6T X08 Od a1 (N} TYNOILYNYILNI THA
8¢ $65'TF 750 Zdl "NI044NS HIIMSJI ‘GVOY HDIFTAVH ‘3SNOH NOONDT ¥N LH9I34L THA
0L 9113 ¥I0 PTAL X3$3N1AAIW WYHLTZE ISNOH WOT1ET1IH L0T X089 0 d |yp
9z 065°EF HAY 6TAT ‘JHIHSHYOA LSIM ‘NOLYIHNDITD 3AINA 3AISHIAN VY LINN a1173mMLND
9z 923 1¥T 837 434530137 ‘NOLSOIM "LIIULS VIHOLIIA #T X08 Od dNOED S100L TIIMNOYD
9Z 923 5§47 8T30 123582137 ‘UOXSAIM SALIQ [jaMIIeyD S|001 [[@MLUOILD
OT 9v13 $36 ZAD ‘AYLN3AQD TTVHX3 I1ViST WIMISNANI AVOY NOLAVE ‘GvOY Q¥0413L T L1 ONINNLYINNYIN AYENIADD
8€ 6¥F $36 LAD “AYLN3AOD “31VLS3 NI Y NOLAVE ‘OVOY Q¥ON3ALT {3SN LON OG) 3NNYIN AYINIAOD
71 254'9F A4S ZAD ‘AYLNIADD “IAVEDSTYM ‘Qv0Y NINAOS Q17 SDILSV1d TIHS3102
79 £07'ST 107 0TAD 'NOLYINNN ‘31153 ONI YANWYNE "AVM $3DH0ID 1S QL1 NOLY3INNN 11135900
91 Z68'TF d9£ 85 ‘313144345 "INV ONDID0E TLT SNOILY2IddY HALNHWOD 8 DND
€6 0Tv3 NSE ETAM 'SAONYIAIW 153M “TIVHNITIIM "INYT STISHOVIN I QL1SND
0S £E£'SF ISE ETAM 'SAONYIQIW 153M “TIVHNITIM “INYT STIIHOVIN SANOS IIWASICATD
09 ££93 AAE STND “ATHHNS ‘ATTHITWNYD “AVAL INVISIL THNOD ¥ILSNIN Q11 ADDIONHIIL ¥ILVMAYITD
6T 6713 319 PEAD DDIMEVYM ‘ILVLSI TVIULSNANT 3LOJHLVIH AV ALOJHLVAH £ LINN TYNOILYNYILNI LNI¥dS ALID
06963 28t STXD ‘AYNENVE ‘JGIN0ITIW ‘ISOTD HLVIH TT TIIH SI¥HD
yZ T8T'TF HHT 2T “YALSIHINYIN "IDVTIIA 3HL “LSV3 AVOY NOLYNGHSY GLIA d3HD
ST 11623 NAZ ISM SANVIQIW LSIM TIVSTYM ‘AYANNOA GvOY ANININHD QL7 SONLLSYD TIIH 8 NiTYISINVHD
96r6'9rF 808 529 WYHONIWYIE 'STIIIN AYH ‘Qv0Y SONI SE-EE Q47 S319YD 10HLNOD NOLLYD
SSOTELT Zr9 §SM TIVSTVM ‘STITHNMOYE 'GYOY 0T13IEHIN J7d SONLLSYD
. 95 5.6°CF 152 TEAD ‘THIHSHDIMEYM vdS NOLONIWYIT Qv0H OOUEHDVL "ISNOH NvHE SAIDOTONHIAL T1IIHIA OYVdYD
BT 8SL'ELTF NNP 699 ‘SANVIAIW 153 ‘A¥NEG10 ‘avOd GN3 00 ¥T X08 O d SLNINOJIWNOD 38NL 0YV4VD
0T L9L'cF NS$SE £TAM ‘SONVIQIN LSIM TIVHNITIIM “INVT STIIHIVIN SWILSAS HVINAOW OYVYdVD
¥0 BEV'ITF TN OTSM “SONVIQIW 153M ‘NOLSYIYYA "aVOY HIVIH 9 X080 d 11 SONINILSYS SYILY OUvdYD
00 S6vF MVE FAD “ALNIAOD YV SSINISNE 331 ‘I50TD SHANMEND 8T LINN a13 $21181901 v2
81 2Z6'5E3 Id¥ £AD "AHINIADD VHvd SSANISNE HIUYWITAAIN “LSYI ATMAEVE NDISIS NYWWMDIH %8 %0N4d
00 90£F 9 $TIIA ‘SINATN NOLTIW ‘EE0P X08 O d ‘SLNNOIDV TVIONYNIA SAHYANYLS IS8
St ZETYF NVO 0TSM 'SONYIGIN 1S3IM ‘AHNESINGIM ‘133415 390184 WIININNTY 390148
vT L1237 06 ££AD “VdS NOLONIWYT] HOOQUSHIVL SAOHS!IA “TTVH 8vNDS %08
08 855'17F NASQ 958 10LS1HY ‘SMIYANY 1S “avOY Q131JHALSIHD €T $3J1A43S NOILLYWOLNY ¥30d04
7€ [£3 S99 LTON “Q13I4HSY NI NOLLNS 3NV LJ0¥I1A00 1¥15T WIHLSNANI LIOYNAG0D HANYNL '8 WYHINOS




w4V

7T 8EFH SO 9zdd ‘THIHSYONY] ANYIAIT “I1v1S3 ONI 3415 SSOW ‘IDV1d 3TvAS3AATD €6 LINN QLT ANVAWOD DNIDVXIVd ONVIATT
SYRTSTIF . HAE TN ‘FYIHSWVYHONONA "SINATN NOLIA ‘IWHYS NTIX ‘073l (NOLLYWOLNY TTIMNDI0UIXINOY NI
T t9TF DHP ZEAD ‘SHYYM VdS NOLDNIANVYIT '133Y1S QOOM Q17 3¥IH INV1d NOLONIWYI1
£6 98L°¢F JINVYS T X303D DN3I1YE-INIVS 50027 JHIdWY INY S SIYINVHS LNIOF 31
00 22013 157 SdS'IUIHSLIM ‘AYNESITVS ‘HSI¥VYAILIHM ‘ISNOH IINCON LT SOINOHIDIT3 ¥VISY
1S 692F Nv8 $9d 'NOLSTdd LIAINNS NOLTYA "0EH-6ZF LINN a11 NOILYINOLAY 21
09 Z6v3F . N8/ €XH “XY4I1YH NYYMCHLYON STIIW HONOH 01799 NOLLYIHENT ¥3gn
008853 VAT TEAD ‘THIHSHIIMYYA YdS NOLONINYIT 13341S SSOIN ‘T LIND a1l SONIaNgG VAN
0Ev0L’8F dNZ 9AQ SANVIQIN 1S3M ‘CYOINIMSDNI ‘62 XOT Od AN TALYIH IVLIWYNNIN
85 961'1F 135 ZEAD “YdS NOLDNIWYIT ‘30V1d YLSNONY § SNOISLSNT
97 £16'CF 510 SYM ‘NOLONIHEYA * 153 ON1ATSMIE ' LS Q40411 AL TIVLLAN S3INOT|
TP 992'9F | [HS 895 ‘S1HIH NOLSAOH ‘AVM XYOA ‘ONINIOI V1IN J1d ASHLLYIN NOSNHOT
T1088%1F ANVIYIZUMS ‘NILNW 08ZE ‘BT 3SSYHISIOHNHYE 9Y T,LNI 21419313 NOSNHOT
DES8TF AH9 6NN 'SENNYY ‘GQ¥OY NI ¥DI¥8 ‘WeYd NHYE M3N 8 LINN $3MddNS TOHINVT
00 086°'TF X1£ 0TAM ‘NOLdIWYHHEIATOM "TTIHSTHVHS ‘OYOY INOLSHYM WHYI HSNBATIOH Q17 ONIdYISGNYT AQOOIN MIVT
YT8EL8F WYY £37 YILSAVTT ANV NOILLONNT NOLHDINN ‘87 LINN SJILSY1das s
09 ¢T9F + - 3N8 6SM TIVSTYM “TLYDLSIM SHYOM HLEHON RIRETT RN
0 062°eF .- ASE ZTdH ‘©I9NA “TIWOIAM HOIH ‘QvOY NOILYNOECD Q171 NOYLSNI
¥1 SETF 146 89 ‘WYHONINYIS ‘NOLYON SONIX ‘av0Y 13DV SAINIHIVIN ONIHSYM IVIHLSNAON!
09 0LT'6tF dH6 0ZHI ‘HOYNENIAT ‘AYIHNVOT ‘31v153 TVIYLSNANI NI1D NOLSTIE “I0VTd N3AAHA T SIAIL
889877 . HH9 ZZNQ “JHIHSINYHONILLON ‘Q¥0413Y “INYT NOLdWNYHL Q171 HAWATO NODI
ov 0F0'tF - OAS 719 ‘THIHSYALSIZNOTD ‘HALSIINOTD "AYM 1DHYId “ALY1ST ONIAVYL AF1F4NL '9-5 LINA S1JNQOYd Y¥OAH
£0025F . 00ZES “AINVYS YILINOD-NVILYHD ‘NOVED 30 3LN0Y 'DYIANILND INY T {4N) NOSNIHILNH
6t £9£°1F 3dt EAD AYLNIADD LSV AYMYY NIISIS MYvd SSINISNE HOUYINTIAAIW ‘0904070 SIINN QL1 dNOYD V1K
oTLLed [d0 ZTTT 'INWHXIYM ‘T1VLST TVIHISNANI A¥T] ‘AVOY SYINIA 0471 NAMOYDIAINCH
YrLEeF ¥ 241 “TYIHSJOYHS “‘TYOA3L ‘€T GI3I4STTVH ‘ISNOH ADOT0YIIN QL1 AS0TOHLIN NOOYXIH
€088T'PF © Db £13 "ATHHNS ‘NITTVIN MIN ‘TYVYNDS SIDHOID 1S ¥ ISNOH SAVH TINNOSHId AINVINAOIIY SAVH
¥T0E8'TF * v Qre SYS "HYIM 18 ANAL ‘ANVIYIANNS ‘CYOY NOLTAH HLYON A11 2d0%N3 1INSYH
00 00g3 ‘ NOL TTAQ ‘FHIHSYALSTIHOM “HILSNINYIAAN QYOY LHOJYNOLS "3LYAST TYINLISNANI SHIJ Q171 ONISIQONY QUYH
¥ 6EE'ET 316 EEAD “THHSHDIMYYA VdS NOLONIWYIT ‘ANYOHIHOMN ‘av0y Wv31 €2 SIDIAYIS QVILSTVH
90 #8TLF MdS £dI N044NS ‘HIIMSdI HOIFNAVH ‘avOd TIVH ONOd QLT SONILSYD HRITTAVH
S6092°8F .. N7 6¥M ‘SNIT3H LS ‘INY1 13314 AL} SININCAWOI 819
00 Pr5TF X88 65M “TTVSTVAL "TOAIHATY ‘HOVOHdY JUYHM b5 Q17 Y3IN1Hvd ' 13909
#0980TF" 1€ 6ENL "X3SSNS 1573 ‘W3S NO TIIHX38 ‘avOy ONIHD3I38 QL1 STOULNOD SSANYNI
vy QOvF . 7 S N 'STIH NYNENY "L¥N0D 31DVNNId 000% JALLOWOLNY 114
¥ L6STF HSE ETSM "JHIHSGYOIAVLS QMAEHIIT ‘ATIAVES ‘ISOTI YIANVATY L HYINOINOM O¥dIXTTS
87 6L5F N W85 STAM ‘JHIHSSOUYHS ‘HLYONDAIYE ‘JAIYA AVGVv4 LSiwgaLd
0% 6LE'97F THP ZAM ‘NOLIWYHYIAIOM ‘MOY ATTISIVYD SMOTI33
T6 BEE'LLTF 310 €4S "FHIHSAGYIQ HV3d HOIH ‘HLIY4-IT-NI-13dVHD 19na0¥d NOILOI 1ND0W-TvH303d
8Y ESSrHTF dl0 €IS "THIHSAGHIA N3 HOIH ‘HLIYA-TI-NI-13dYHD 10NQ0Yd NOLLDIY TN90W-TvY3034
o 8v0vT . 4dS ¥59 “1015148 ‘NOLONISIHE ‘AvYOY FTIUANDE £/9 ISNOH AS14dYILINT SAHLSNANI NOILDIY4 NYId0HN3




\lll«ﬁ\

08 ¥65'TF NMS PEM ‘HILSTOUOM ‘OvOY SAIBINDINE 417 ¥398vH 8 TIBMOd
00 ¥18°Z3 $X6 €111 ‘0AM) 31VLST TIVIHISNAN] WYHXIEM ‘HLNOS av0y D00IMATD €L 417 dNOYD NOILYH1IE BIVAHOd
82 023 30 SEND ‘uopiog ‘INYT SAANE/SE3UEUI |eHuBYI3 7§ [BIAIT(F JO {O0Y3S XYWAI0d
96 FIT1°73 dNG 31 'YAL53ID131 (INVT NOYAYS 330) 'AYM NOuEIIVS 2T LINN Q17 SAS0TONHDIIL ONLIVd
o ovy'TF NVS YEAD MDIMYYM ‘OYOY SYITIW 3LV.IST TYIHISOANI AVOY SHITIN L7 9NNOOL Id
SE £LE'TT OFVOFZ ‘ATVL (98) OAONN NOWOD ‘Y ‘'ONvYLdS VIA YdS YON3I1ld
00 0063 16 LT4M ‘TEIHSHYOA 1SIM TIVLSHIE HYvd TIINIVO ‘AYM T1I3MIVO XINIOHd
O£ T9E'ZT HY. 869 ‘HILIAAQ3Y ‘AOOMTIVING ‘GVOY L1ODSIYL TZ LINN Q11 3dOYNA ONIYIS NOSHIALAd
86 £50°93 ddZ 898 " SNV “INIOD ‘IDAIIN0S 17 ONIYIINIONT HIWATOL TIANId
v LZTF INZ 8158 T0LSI¥T "NOLONINM Q.L134VH d
vE 8R7'RTF OHG6 £INS ‘SL1IM IWVHSHOD ‘NYOHLMYH QY0Y STIIMLISIM ‘153 ONIGVYL SAYM3AID TTV 1INN ONIYMOVANNYW A ] d
99 ££8°9F 47 219 'H3LSIDNO0TO ‘AT1IDGIND ‘IANA STIIMEILYM Q11 SNOLLNIOS 30 SYWILIO
OF TLY'SEF Y47 739 HALSION0TD ‘AF13203ND “IANT STIIMEILYM QL1 SNOILNTOS 30 SYWLLLO
00 661F NHT 8TW “AISHOM QL7 SSSYTD LSTMHLUON
09 BOTF HT 8ZW YILSTHINYW ‘ATTSHOM "SNIABVD TIVH SUVIIA i QL7 SISSVT) LSTMHLYON
£9 617 7H6 TZ3d “JHIHSNIOINN "NOLSOg “Gv0Y F1LSYONYOH QL1 INIdYON
6T ZP1F ZHGE TZ3d "SONM ‘NOLS08 “Qv0Y ILSVYONHOH Q11 LNIHdYON
L0 9EV'TT XL 9TXO ‘NOXO “AHNENYS ‘av0Y LNOWNY3Y al171 $1001 INDYOL HYadON
LEE6LTF 840 OTSM 'SONYTAIW L5IM ‘ABNESANTIM ‘OVOH HLIWS QL1 SAHANNGCS AGM3IN
5L 99E'9EF INVES “TINVYS “LHO43IHI0Y 00ELTE 'S¥N30S $3A1Z AYONNOL ONILSYD A MIN
78 B96'E3 VY6 ZET1d “TIVMNYOD ‘0¥0413WYD “av0Y Q13IHHIIH aLl SHOLS NOSIAN
80 BIT'EF NAO 0TI ‘TYIHSYALSIDITT 'ATIINIH “IAINA YHYWO S SNOLLNTOS DN
00 Dwmrnm 447 8D .uh_znv_u;._m_.s .v_._mm .._m.a_ocopm Gw:OI :O_Hm._wku_ OI1BI0SSYy __Cu.m:t:_ .tonm._n.uo_z
¥ L6VF V¥ ¥Z23 ‘'NOGONOT "L3341S NOLLNYDS 8€-T€ Q17 INI¥d O0OW
00 £6£1F XMZ 93N SINATN NOLTIA MO0YEA10 "INN3AY NENGTIIW 0T ISNOH ALIMNIAS QL1 ALMNDAES LN
01 ¥OT3 385 7¥d ‘NOLS3Yd 'NOLTI891Y 'ILVLST TVIULSNANI AVAM NYINOY VTL WNINITIW
05 00727 HI9 #EAD MDIMYEYM ‘3LYLS3 ANI JLODHLY3H ‘IS0TD ABOI ANYAWOI ONIHLOTY 0OVTTIW
15 vEg'LT 789 768 'IHSYALSIIHOM HILIQOTY ‘2ULYLST TVIHLSNANI AI3ENT ‘AYM HLIAYZN3 ‘JQISHN00Y¥E NYOMSSIdd B ONIHAS O¥IIW
12 STpF AMVT 537 ‘HALSIIIT 'SATT LINOWNYIE ‘GYOY NOLSOS t3 Q11 0gITOL-¥ILIIW
95 99£°'TF ZUS 6TLS ‘FUIHSQYOIAVLS "IDARDINId NOLYTIId 'NYVE SNIHSIWHL SINV2IMENT ONUYOMIYLIW
. 0I66'TT 355 18 WYHONWEIS ‘STIIHIAN OV0Y QOXDIND “HMEvd SSINISNT TLYOUVLS T LUING QL1 gaIMIvIan
00 959'T3 70 YTAM "SONYIAIALSIM ‘NOLSTIE "33 1S NOLJINVHEIATOM E6 411 (NOLSE) [SYITVIIW
Ot 623 156 £d 043NS ‘HIIMSdI 'SNIAVH IHL OT ‘ISNOH ALIQIN @11 02 SNIddiHS NYANYEYALIGIN
) 08 t063 105 219 ‘¥3.L53DN01D ‘AVOY ANOHLNYT] “Hyvd SSINISNE ANOHINYTI T LIND 4l $3IAYIS 237303W
28 Z¥S'S0T3F ddtr TZAD JWIHSIDIMYUYM ‘ABONH ‘NOLYOWTIIH "$X201 IHL MO0 1SYId ‘6 8 8 SALINS W 4 5 QUONNI VDINYDDIW
07 £28'01F GHT T8 ‘SANVIGIW LSIM "HIIMWOHS 153M  ‘GN3 TIVH 'L3341S XNVE AL IALOWOLINY ¥IMOdXYIN
£8 £55F AN/ Z41 “FIHSAOYHS QY0431 ‘'TOO0M NOLININNOQ “LYNOD Nuvd ¥330 a1 n 0o3uAl
05 68.3 X4E Z5M ‘NOLIWYHEIAIOM ‘JOOMINYNS MEYd $SANISNS A00MINYNE € INOZ ‘OVY0Y SNISOY GL1 SONIGTNCIN HI88NY SAT
53 SS8TTF AIYLI WZNADYId OTOJIN § 0TO6Z ‘VNINSYLEYD 201 0TSS "VALLAVHLSINIWNY 3035 T4S Yd
T 913 asy ¥EAD MMDIMYYAL 3DV 1d LINUYIA ‘QYVA NOYI 010 JHL HINNT 01 IACT
90 €953 [4F EAD “AHLNIAOD ‘HOYVYINITCGAIW "QHOIWVHIH YNSSY ALIYND HILSIDIY SAAOTT




2

9t 906'9F HIO LAD “JWIHSHDIMIYM INYHLNOS ‘GYOH Q13i4L$IM ‘E LIND QLY SNIGINON NOILDIMNI STAIVHL
8y 8.3 Ha0 TZNL X3SSNS 1Sv3 "Q13IIHLYIH “I1VIST TYIHLSNAN] a¥0H TTAHD 3SNOH ITvH ar 4L
0SEvF . 30¥ VZO3 ‘NOANOT LI34LS IDYNEIGYL TZ ‘ISNOH vHL1SI1aL a1 {(WODIEL 319VD) ve1513L
81 LL6'ET ANYNL YSHNE OFTIT HIANTIN 8F ON NVAVS £0T IS3LIS ¥TNDWNNOQA ‘GYSON HYIA SNAYD NEVYNIW NVS HHI HLI NvQ VLI VINYSTIL
SL0SO'LEF AQE TAM ‘NOLdINYHYIATIOM “SQ131d AF1ISHOH QvOH LSYDIVND ‘ST X080 d QEERITA
00 0Z1F TDYE TZAD "AGONY 'dva1 SHI1LNA SINSHIMD V/L L1 XDvHd Ag1IVL
81 1597 NM9 EYM ‘NOLONIHUYM MEYd A0OMHINIG IDV1d HSIONIAYD 507 NOTIDYMS
00 v6L'T3 Hd6& ££AT 'NOL4N INHYS GOOM ‘6 LINN 0L NOLLYILLNIA QUOILVYHLS
69 T/9'9% 855 TTAQ 'SONYIQIN LS3IM "39Q1495N0LS ‘av0Y Q¥044ny ONIGNIYS 8 ONINENL 3DAINEYNOLS
99 ¥ZL3F XNL 924d "SONVT ‘NOLSIHd “ONYIAID ‘AVM NOLSY 017 ONITANVH STYIHALYIA TIILS
8 E9TVF ddZ 698 ‘SANVIQIA LSIM ‘AYNET10 ‘AYOH NOLSTY T SLIND S1INSYD SNIHAILS
00 00S'£3 138 6A0 'SAONYIQIA 1S3M ATTANA ‘3A AVOM AI1ANA '1V¥.IST ONIGVYL 39UCH a0 6 LINN ONIBIINIONT NOISIDIH $YS
00 vLvF 9% ZAD SANYIAIA LS3M 'AYLNIAOD “INYT NVMS 86 ONIYIINIONI 8 BVID STHINDS
8t 09F 318 869 ‘JYIHSHYILSIDHOM HDLIQQIY “IQISINYT L3THLS HNHLHY Q11 SHILSYINDNIYIS
009953 VS 601 'NDAIQ SINLOL ‘OVOYH AVND HIWVYILS HHVHM HNOWAIS SHINIISVH ALMVIDALS
T 92813 Q19 YEAD HDIMUYM 153 ONI JLODHLYIH ‘QvOY LLNGIHNH 92 SHANILSY VdS
00 Z8S'EF M9 PEAD IWIHSAIIMEYA YdS NOLONIWYIT ‘INNIAV SNdINATC "ISNOH SNdWAT0 QL1 INIWIDYNYIN NOILLNOS anos
0L SYO'PTF S39 608 "INIHSHDIMEVM HILSIDTY “ILViST ONIOYYL 1STHOL NIQYY ‘QVOY ONIHLAL ZT/9 LINN TYNOLLYNHILNI OrS
ST E¥STF AV YNDO108 ‘OITO0ALLNIE 0T00Y T ¥SS0Y VSVI VIA THS SRHALNIS
LL LT VT 936 9131 ‘FHIHSYALSIDITT ‘HONOYOFYVH LINYVIN LYNOD NSITHIAOS 19 LINN HO3LONIS
80 £55F XOE TN “ININ ‘¥31STHI0Y ‘GVOY ¥INY 6T LINN 011 HSNY 8 HIVIONIS
9E°SPZ 0T QrZ THS ‘IYIHSABYIA MIIIYILSIHD “INYT SHHYOM MI1YE 010 ‘T LINM AL1 $32IAYIS INI NOWIS
00 8913 MIF ZIST ‘FHIHSNYOA 153IM “$0337 ‘QY HLYYO Svyyvd Q17 ONILY1d INOHHITIS
88 vET'LF 112 18 ‘WYHDNIWHIA 133Y41S SVv9 2T dNOYD 45
86 6¥E'83 (465A0 ‘AYINIAOD {FONVANCISINYOD) OTES X08 Od A17 HILVM LNIYL N¥IAIS
00 880'73 Z55 STNN ‘SINVHLHON “YIWILY] NOLHNE ‘ISOTD NIXOUD § Q17 SIDIAHIS DINOUIDTT HISNIS
00 thL3F IVT S9HD FYIHSIHD "LYOd IYIWSITII ‘Av0Y HINON WRFENZES
0z s0Z3 dvg St WVYHONINYIG ‘LLINDVH NOL4OD “IAOYD JHLET $INA¥IS IS
0S ¥ZET3 AYE $Zd| MTO4HON ‘QUO4LIHL AVM NOLXYD S-T SLINN al11{HLNOS) ONIOYIOVY NOSNINMOY
95 OTT'STF NaQg £30 ‘JUIHSAGYIA ‘NOLSINT 133HLS Q13134 017 S10N00Y¥d NOISIDIYd SIMOY
09 6LE'LEF Vd9 #NH ‘“TINH ‘Ov0Y 3YIHSLIIM ‘153 ANI SILYODAYIVA G117 ONIOVIIV WY
98 8513 418 STYM ‘FYIHSYILSITHOM ‘STIIM ABNENIL ‘SHHOM TTIMINOYD Q11 GAOTI QYYHIIN
09 623 O TAD ‘AHLNIAOD ‘35012 IDNITIVHD ‘E LIND X34
v6 6YT3 HIB TT1D ‘FUHSYILSTZINOTD 3903 YIANN NOLLOM "STIIIA MIN 14 MYHSINIY
T SST'T3 Y0 £T8 "WYHONIINYIE ‘HLYIH SONIN ‘QVOY ANYEATIOH OT SNOILNI0S 3D1330 SNOILDTTIIY
88 9973 HdS TAD "AHLNIADD LS HIIdYN BT LINA HOTAVL QY
T0 €LSTTF IVZ 119 IVHONIWNYIA 'AT13ISAL QVOY SONIN ‘SHYOM Waavia QL7 $3INAT 3 QHOISNIVY
00 09¢°63F AL 52059 “(3d) OTW25 OTIJdONYIA 'S ONVYIL VIA THS SIIYLSNANI WVIIVY
88 ETLTF HIE TEAD ‘JUIHSADIIMYYM VdS NOLDNIWYT] “OVCH YOOHEHIVL "35SNOH INNIAIEA QL1 S3HILNTI WYV
65 193 S¥6 LTNN ‘SINVHISON "AGY0D 888 X08 0d SININQdINDOD S Y
09 99£°1F ISE 6X0 ‘'NOXO JINVHL ‘AVM LIONVE A1¥Nd




—2r &

B il e L e S ) Nk b L et amne 4 e e

—_ e = L kbt e ey — e e e

TBSLOYETI [0l
0009213 Id¥ 699 SPUBPIN 3583 AINgpIO 2ue] sadod o/ P17 SHIUSWAINSRIN [ELIeW
E€ 7493 fdb 698 SpuejpiX I53m Angpio aue] sadod of3 UOISIAP LW - P3) Butsauidu] oseded
00 DET'ETF fdt 698 spuejpIKg 153m AungpiO aue] sadod 02 uoisiap sardojouyda] Sunsa) - p1 Juuaaudus osede)
08 SS0°80T3 Tdt 698 SPUBIDIAl 159 Aungpio aueq sadog o3 3|d $3u3snpu] osede)
T4 dx] ATT TAM 'SPUR|PIAL 159 ‘U0IdLIBLIRA DM IS eLnjinm UM UoIdWeLLIIAIOM
€L0EF SuL QTAD "BIIYSHIAINUBA, ‘UCIEAUNN UQ WEYBUIS|eM, SININOJINOD SY
00 9Z0't3 W B UNpjuBt £ZE09 ‘T ¥8ejuy-pieys3-Bimpny ‘HOwoD L U] asSalN WAINYHIIWOLNY
05 £89°ET 4ANG PYM WIALSIDHOM "JARNG HLYOMIDAYD QLT AN AVZIVIA DIVIVAIVA
07 98513 $7E 545 AFISNYVE "HLYOMOO0Q ‘ILVLS3 ONI INVYE TIvS ‘0T LINN 0171 X3EvELX
19 1993 NHE OTAM ‘NOLJWVYHEIAIOM S3ISNOHAY0L 'SNYT a0OM ONLLYIJOHLDTTI NOLIWYHYIATOM
65 058°LF NXT 65 ‘T131443HS ANM YIOUN3I “NYVYd SSANISNG ‘LH04YIV O131443HS a11 (N} INM
T8 6LV'ET MDT TEXZ ‘'NOAIQ HLIYON TNdVISNEVE NHvd SSINISNE NOLINLLLOJ ‘AVAM ONVTTId QL1 ONIYIINIONT NOLEM
0E 796'CCF ANT 999 ‘SONYIQIA LSIM ATTHYM DIMHLIWS ‘Tv0N AUNSTTO AVMINYYL QL7 (SYANIS) TIIHILIW WYITEM
98 £LV6F ANYIAYID TTHNWSATVYHIS 64585 "HOWSWYY 113839384IMI0 HEW9 ZNYIN WTIHM
O EYTTTI ZQ. 98 INVHONIWHIE 'NOLLIM "INNIAY 21¥1DI13 Huvd viLd313 D LINN atl 022 ONIYNLIVINNYIA TIM
£F PEETLT D86 948 ‘SANVIQIA 153M ‘Q1313a10D NOLLNS “HLYOMNIW "INV NOLHO H31lvm QL7 SJELSV1d SHM
SO EEL°8F D0LSTE "YNIHI ‘IINIAOYC ONVIIZHZ ‘ALID NOHZNIM ‘AYINNOD NOLONCA “INOZ ANI SNVLINYN ‘GY NYSONIF 1SNANI JLLSVTd NYAMITM NOHZ NIm
SL 0923 319 871 NYSNIOA 153 ‘AISPNd ‘PH MEUSPIRYNY "31e15] [eisnpu| playaduess SININOLWOD SAM
€V EYPPF X19 FEAD MIMYYM ILVIST TVILLSNANI ILODHLYIH FAIEA SINMVH QLTAN ONISSYM
Ot EZ8'8T3 319 S8 WVYHINIWYIG “133ULS AT1ISOW €12 0.7 {NVHONIWEIF) IND NYWHVM
¢L TT5F OAT TT8 ‘WYHONIWYGIE ‘HLVIHTIVING 'OVOH WVYHNIQAS HHOMTIVAM
00 i3 445 I9Y ‘AYNBMIN ‘€855 X080 d a11 3L¥¥0d¥0D INO4VYA0A
Q0 8vs3 V0T €N 'NOANOT AZTHINIE ‘GvON YHYd SINIDIY ZZ€ ‘ASNOH AYMILYD QL1 INQ4YA0A
- LEQ9LTLF YANENdIY ¥ISID YADSVYEH - VAVYHISO 027 ‘€48 IDNIAOY YN 0dS HO3Z2D SAID0TONHIAL JONVAIA
99 L5F MEL LEAD ‘NOAY NOdN GHO4LVHLS ‘YO AYNENYE “NHVd SSINISNE U041V LS QAILIANI AYITYA
: 00 09693 4MT TAM ‘NOLdWYHYIATOM ‘1430 3DNVNI3 BTOY X028 O d NOLJWYHYIATOM 30 ALISYIAINN
VS TLE'TT dHE TTI0 "3TYAHI0H ‘OvOY NYWHON N¥vd T1IvANYIN Q11 SONIY¥dS J3LING
09 QL5F 03{ $Q9 ‘g403I0VHE ‘Qv0d QUVNEVE ONIHAINIOND JHNSINN
Q5 L0937 149 #FEAD VMHMYYM HHvd NOOUFHIVL JAIHA YNIHLY "LHNOD YNIHLY 8Z LINM dT1 YLUNOOQDAL
T 6123 Sa0 762 “TINHNOS “TUHNININE ANV LLId IDVIIO0D WYY S3SIYYILNT NIQI0DAL
09 £92TF NY¥E OTAM ‘NOLJWYHHIAIOM FANA HIHSIVID Nuvd JINIIDS NOLM ‘THLNID ADOTONHIIL 3HL ALTAN AOTVONNL
00 0993 DLE EMS FOVId INNENI ANYAINOD INIZVOYIN V3STIHD JHL
LE S68'vEF NHE £99 ‘SONVIQIN LS3M ‘NIMOSITVH '13341S WYHONINYEID 6 NOILINNQD 1538 3HL




YA \.:\.o« aleg ) \.\.NQA\ ameusis
00T T s|e1o]
Aeuipio 00T T N19 NTM ‘UOpUOT ‘19341S Jayed £0T P11 512npold 3ja1yap olede)
piay saleys jo sprelaq aN|eA |BUIWION | p|BY Sa4eys Jo ON (apozisod yum) ssalppy Jap|0YaJeyS JO DWeN
SYIAIOHIYYHS ANVAINOD 05985545

p11 s91S0jouyda 3Iyap osedey




Rule 2 29

Statement of concurrence

Form 2 158

Name of Company

Caparo Vehicle Technologies Limited

Company Number

05755850

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Birmmgham
District Registry

{full name of court)

Court case number

8391 of 2015

{8) Insert full name and address
of reg(stered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

{b) Insert date statement of truth
an the statement of affairs was
made

(c) Inscrt full name of person
who made the statement of truth
on the statement of affairs bewng

concurred with

(d) Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as apphcable

(e) Please list matters tn the
statement of affairs which you
are not in agreement with, or
which you consider to be
erroncous or misleading, or
matters to which you have no
direct knowledge and ndicate
reason for listing them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of {a) Caparo Vehicle Technologies Limited of Caparo House,

103 Baker Street, London, W1U 6LN (“the company™)
il
made on {b) 20/“ /?—O‘b

by (c) Derek Michael O'Reilly

Statement of Truth

1(d) Pulip John Michael Begley of 103 Baker Street, London W1U 6LN

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and ! believe that the facts stated n the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that

1t entered administration

OR

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated m the statement of affaits are a full, frue
and complete statement of the affawrs of the company on the date that it entered adnmumistration

Full name /z/uf’ Joting Mremter BeEcr e,

Signed / ’Q/’Zj, e

Dated 20 /14 /ZDI{




